

B2 Impact Light – Price list

Area	Service	Price	Additional information
Deployment	Business B2 Impact registration	0€	
	Adding an Business B2 Impact user	0€	The number of users is not limited.
	Implementing the interface by yourself	Free of charge	Based on the B2 Impact interface description (REST API, SFTP).
	Technical support	150 €/h	For example, assisting in the implementation of the interface or the production of data. Minimum charge 1 h. To be agreed upon separately.
Reminder service	Adding an assignment	30 € / assignment	Starting fee per new assignment.
	Updating assignment information	19 € / update	Will be charged if assignment information is corrected afterwards.
	Reminder letters, preparation and follow-up of payment plans	In accordance with sections 10 and 10a to j of the Debt Collection Act.	The costs are charged in accordance with sections 10 and 10a to j of the Debt Collection Act.
			The costs are added to be paid by the debtor customer and debited from the payment received.
			We use standard compensation costs for payment reminders for corporate receivables.
	Commission – consumer receivables	5.00% of paid-up principal + interest on arrears paid	Charged for the recovered cash flow.
	Commission – business receivables	0.00% of paid-up principal + interest on arrears paid	Charged for the recovered cash flow.
	Termination of assignment	30 €/assignment	Unwarranted and cancelled assignments, write-offs.
Voluntary debt collection	Transfer of assignment to debt collection	30 €/assignment	Charged for the receivable transferred to collection. There is no charge for receivables reminded through B2 Impact.
	Updating assignment information	19 €/update	Will be charged if assignment information is corrected afterwards.
	Collection letters, preparation and follow-up of payment plans	In accordance with sections 10 and 10a to j of the Debt Collection Act.	The costs are charged in accordance with sections 10 and 10a to j of the Debt Collection Act.
			The costs are added to be paid by the debtor customer and debited from the payment received.



		T	
			We use standard compensation costs for payment reminders for corporate receivables.
	Commission – consumer receivables	5.00% of paid-up principal + interest on arrears paid	Charged for the recovered cash flow.
	Commission – business receivables	0.00% of paid-up principal + interest on arrears paid	Charged for the recovered cash flow.
	Termination of debt collection assignment	30 €/assignment	Unwarranted and cancelled assignments, write-offs.
Area	Service	Price	Additional information
Legal debt collection	Application for a summons	Official costs and legal costs in force at any given time	Preparation of application for a summons and sending the request for enforcement of the judgment to enforcement.
			If the application for a summons is made on the recommendation of B2 Impact, the costs will be added to be paid by the debtor customer and charged from the payment received.
			If the summons application is filed against B2 Impact's recommendation, the costs will be charged directly to the client.
			The costs of legal collection in an undisputed case are charged in accordance with Section 3 of the Decree of the Ministry of Justice 1311/2001.
			Official costs under the Court Fees Act are charged in accordance with section 1 of the Decree of the Ministry of Justice 1020/2024.
	Informing of the judgment by default	25 € / successful informing / involved + Official costs in force at any given time	Service of a default judgment to a debtor client in accordance with the requirements of the Code of Judicial Procedure (4/1734).
			The methods of service to be implemented include the My B2 Impact service, secure email, acknowledgement of receipt or service by a bailiff.
			A fee of EUR 110 is charged for service by a bailiff in accordance with section 2 of the Decree of the Ministry of Justice 1022/2024.
			Attempted service by a bailiff is agreed upon separately.
	Payment reminder threatening bankruptcy	Fee in accordance with section 10 e of the Debt Collection Act	Threat of bankruptcy served by the bailiff.
		(513/1999) + official costs in force at any given time	Current Ministry of Justice regulations 20.12.2024/1020 & 20.12.2024/1021
	Bankruptcy monitoring	60 € / Assignment	Bankruptcy supervision of receivable in the event of bankruptcy.
			The costs are charged in accordance with section 10 e of the Debt Collection Act.
			The costs are added to be paid by the debtor customer and debited from the payment received.





			A fee of EUR 110 is charged for service by a bailiff in accordance with section 2 of
			the Decree of the Ministry of Justice 1022/2024.
	Bankruptcy petition	Case-by-case + official costs in force at any given time	The preparation of a bankruptcy petition is agreed on a case-by-case basis.
			Court application fees related to bankruptcy cases are charged in accordance with Sections 2 and 3 of the Decree of the Ministry of Justice 1021/2024.
	Request for additional information	30 € / processing session	Charged per assignment when the authorities require an application for a summons to be supplemented and/or corrected.
Post-collection	Ex-post control	20,00% of paid-up principal + interest on arrears paid	Charged for the cash flow recovered during post-collection.
	Annual fee for post-collection	5 € / assignment	Annual fee for post-collection/active assignment in post-collection.
	Debt restructuring and restructuring	180 €	
Enforcement collection	Enforcement disbursement fees	1.45% + Official costs of the renewal	The commission and fee charged by the enforcement authorities at any given time is invoiced to the client.
	Enforcement processing fee	20 € / case	The processing fee charged by the enforcement authorities for ordinary enforcement matters and passive registration is invoiced to the client.
Other services	Disputes/complaints	30 € / dispute	If the customer complains about the same matter again, the processing will be transferred to the B2 Impact legal team for clarification (cf. the next section).
	Legal team services	210 € / h	Duties requiring a lawyer, court proceedings, settlements to be confirmed in court, and other legal work. To be agreed upon separately.
	ICT expert work	150 € / h	Additional service, subject to separate order. Minimum charge 1 h. To be agreed upon separately.
	Other expert work / consulting	80 € / h	For example, advice on the handling of disputed receivables, etc. Additional service, subject to separate order. Minimum charge 1 h.
	Document orders	30 € / document + possible additional costs	Charged if the completion of debt collection requires B2 Impact to order documents from the authorities.
	Transfer/sale of an assignment to a third party	Open interest on arrears, reminder, collection and litigation costs + other labour costs	E.g. the labour costs arising from the construction of material are involved according on the hourly rate in the price list under "Other expert work".

The current value-added tax will be added to the prices.